NOTES:
) TIGHTEN M12 BINDER BOLTS TO:
1200in-lb NON-LUBRICATED; 803in-lb LUBRICATED
2) TIGHTEN M8 PACKING HOUSING BOLTS TO:
350in-b NON-LUBRICATED; 232in-b LUBRICATED
3) FOR SHIPPING LEAVE M8 HEX BOLTS FINGER TIGHT
4) TIGHTEN M8 HEX BOLTS UNTIL LEAKAGE 1S CONTROLLED

I
LASER ETCH
PUMP DATA
37 /ENITH
(135 11-90015-0500-0 | A M2 X | 75
© DA - BINDER SCREWS
D4 88
i 123, 8]
= 5.00 —
[127]
2% .8 —t= -
[ 46 ] - -
2% .98 - SENy
[(25] 2% M2 X T8
ZF | X180
\ [ 1 | ] \
L1 | L 1]
BOTTOM VIEW

REVISTONS
L TR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
- UPDATED SERIES 9000 PUMP DATA 05-7272-98 620-97
G ADDED 18-18318-0016-2 AND SHEET 3 [.26.99 250-99
98 = = /D
/D] [6 39
O X o ALY
S (DIN 6885 A) ~romaTon
SECTION A-A [37] - 2 .50
Q§t6§?2 53,15 (63, 5]
oA o 30 ]
| H (6
1 ] 7 | \74%/%%%% - ‘ \7
N N B B N B B B B B B B I
7 ) /%%%%%jg ! INLET OUTLET
LT 7] a 3.73
94 8]
= 7.8 - |
(55 3]
- 3.99 = v
[101,3] .
= 9
) Lo gy [O0.00
. g 33 | ~ TAP 1/8-27 NPT
ITHERMOCOUPLE WeLL
VAR
- AY 87 X T9
(27 2] 20 ]
D M | -
$ N [%
O { } an -
(47 6] — \\/g\\\ -0
{7 E AN - f
DD Ng 15 2N 287
/?y) [19.05] LI, 0]
150 610672 PORI
BOTH SIDES i oLALE 108
20 INTERPRET PER ANSI-Y 14 5M 1982
DESIGN, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS INLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | M W 06-19-95
THCOSNTDARANWEDNGONAROER PRREOFPERREENTCAERDY TTOOOTNHE e i WEALKEN ZEI\"TH PUMPS DlVlSlON
b T DIVISTON, pARKER HamhiEin o AKX = 0.0 5910 ELWIN BUCHANAN DRIVE, SANFORD, 27330
MANUFACTURED, OR OTHERWISE USED | X X X - @ | @ @ 5 - PARKER HANNIF [N C()RP<>RAW’\ON
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PART WEIGHT = L BS
HNTHDV&@%M?%F%MWFN /@NG S @kfi et i e 19000 TYPE PUMP
MATER I AL MODEL NUMBER = 119001505000 ‘ 5 CC/REV
SEE B‘LL QF ATER‘A&S DRAWING = 119001505000
SHEET 2 OF 3 PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE 78 DRAWING NUMBER
DRAWING | SIZE SHEET | OF 3 1-90015-0500-0




' TEM No . PART NUMBER PART NAME MATER [ AL QTY REVISTONS
19001505000 H-9000 TYPE PUMP LR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
UPDATED SERIES 9000 PUMP DATA 05-22-98 620-97
C 01906800237 oftAFT, DRIVE Aol D2 g ADDED 18-18318-0016-2 AND SHEET 3 7.26.99 250-99
3 569725100244 PLATE, GEAR D7
] 46915100047 ASSEMBLY, REAR PLATE -
33 156915100224 PLATE, REAR ALST D7 -
34 15045130331 SEARING, SLEEVE D7 -
8 146945200047 ASSEMBLY, FRONT PLATE -
31 156945200224 PLATE, FRONT ATST D7 -
37 15045130326 SEARING, SLEEVE D7 -
9 50115600067 ARBOR D7
5 52844401327 GEAR, DRIVING D7
6 52834401127 GEAR, DRIVEN D7
/ 8560080007 | KEY, ROUND FREE CUTTING STEEL
0 51609100051 DOWEL , HOLLOW D7/ 7
] 31861210907 SHCS MI2X1 715 X 90 MM GRADE 12.9 4
8 8560080001 | (EY, SQUARE 18-8 STAITNLESS
| 56371000083 PLATE, COLLAR D7
7 55400601803 HOUSING, PACKING ATST 4140
3 81900101801 SEAL, PACHKING GRAFOIL 4
/ 55100102063 GLAND, PACHKING ATST 4140 |
) 1860810457 SHCS M8X T .25 X 45MM ALLOY 2.9 3
b 81890810307 HHCS M&X .25 X 30MM ALLOY GRADE 8.8 3
9 81860610552 SHCS MoX T X 55MM ALLOY 2.9 |
7 81831800167 RING - RETAINING PH [5-17 MO | mi]
INTERPRET PER ANST-Y14.9M 1987
DESIGN, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [ | 06-19-95
TH1S DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY TO THE [ . 00 ZENITH PUMPS DlVlSlON
b T DIVISTON, pARKER HamhiEin o AKX = 0.0 5910 ELWIN BUCHANAN DRIVE, SANFORD, 27330
MANUFACTURED, OR OTHERWISE USED XX -+ 0 005 - PARKER HANNIF IN CORPORATION
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE “ PART WEIGHT = LBS
R orporat o ANG 4 0.5 SURFACE AREA = IN"2  [H-9000 TYPE PUMP
TERIAL IODEL_NUWBER - 119001505000 5 CC/REVY
SEE BILL OF MATERIALS i it T
ofitt b2 OF 3 pranne | 176 U SEET 707 3 [1-90015-0500-0




REVISTONS

L IR DESCRIPTTON DATE APPROVED

G ADDED 18-18318-0016-2 AND SHEET 3 1.26.99 250-99

INTERPRET PER ANST-Y 4. 0M 1987

DESIGN, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ) o MW N6-19-95
CONTAINED ON OR REFERENCED TO ON
THIS DRAWING ARE PROPRIETARY TO THE e CheckE M@ ZEI\"TH PUMPS DlVlSlON
JENTTH DIVISION, PARKER HANNIFIN 1
b T DIVISTON, pARKER HamhiEin o AKX = 0.0 5910 ELWIN BUCHANAN DRIVE. SANFORD. NC 27330
MANUFACTURED, OR OTHERWISE USED XXX . @ @@5 PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATTON
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ' I “ PART WEIGHT = | BS
JENTTH DIVISION, PARKER HANNIFIN 1
CORPORAT |ON ANG = 0.9 SURFACE AREA = IN"2 H-9000 1YPr PUMP
MATER I AL MODEL NUMBER = 119001505000 \ 5 CC/REV
DRAWING = 119001505000
SHEET 2 OF 3 PROCENG INEER) o o0 ) |
DRAWING SHEET 3 OF 3 1 -90015-0500-0




